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Students Feedback : 

The  students  are  the  most  important  stakeholders  of  Higher  Education  
systems.  The  interest  and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality 
assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role. We  have  collected  
feedback  from  our  students. We have collect total 193 student’s feedback on the 
syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, 
Pune. 

 

Q. Parameters 

Response In % 

A 

Very Good 

B 

Good 

C 

Satisfactory 

D 

Unsatisfactory 

1. 
Depth of the Course, Content including 
project work if any 31.13 46.12 11.22 11.53 

2. Extent of coverage of course 36.45 48.3 8.32 6.93 

3. 
Applicability or relevance to real life  
situation 41.18 46.85 4.29 7.68 

4. 
Learning value (in term of knowledge, 
concepts, manual skills, analytical 
abilities, & broadening perspectives) 

33.2 51.52 4.9 10.38 

5. 
Clarity & relevance of textual reading 
material 38.15 50.38 10.95 0.52 

6. 
Relevance of additional  source material 
(Library) 31.12 59.68 2.12 7.08 

7. Extent of effort required by students 38.9 49.58 9.63 1.89 

8. Overall rating 30.75 60.88 3.24 5.13 

Average % 35.11 51.66 6.83 6. 39 

 



 
 
On an average 35.11% students are very good, 51.66% are good, 06.83% are 

satisfactory and 6.39% are unsatisfactory with the current syllabus of the various 
programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. 

 
Teachers Feedback : 

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows 
the prescribed curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject 
teachers regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have collect 49 
teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed. 
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Q. Parameters 

Response In % 

YES NO 

Total % Total % 

1. Does the syllabus reflect current content 43 87.76 6 12.24 

2. Does the current syllabus is need based 40 81.63 9 18.37 
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3. 
Are the programmes outcomes, programmes specific outcomes 
and course outcomes of the syllabi is well defined 43 87.76 6 12.24 

4. Is the syllabus heavy for the students 28 57.14 21 42.86 

5. 
Does the course / programmes of studies carries sufficient 
number of optional papers 42 85.71 7 14.29 

6. 
Is the current syllabus / course content made interest in the 
subject area 43 87.76 6 12.24 

7. 
Are the books prescribed / listed as reference materials relevant 
and updated 46 93.88 3 6.12 

8. Does the course contents fulfilled the need of students 44 89.80 5 10.20 

9. Is there a need of review of the syllabus 30 61.22 19 38.78 

10. 
Does the syllabus reflects good balance between theory and 
practical’s 38 77.55 11 22.45 

Average %  81.02  18.98 



From the above table & diagram it is observed that the 87.76% teacher’s rated the 
syllabus reflects current content & well defined, 81.63% need based. However,  61.22% 
teachers rated there is need of review of the syllabus. On an average 81%  teachers are 
satisfied with the current content of the syllabi. 
 

Parent Feedback: 
The online feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the 

various programmes and analyzed. We have received total 74 parent’s feedback on 
the current content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 74 feedback received from 
the parents is done as follows: 

 

Q. Parameters 
Response In % 

YES NO 
Total % Total % 

1. Whether the syllabus of your child having current content 55 74.32 19 25.68 
2. Does the content of the syllabus is heavy for your child 50 67.57 24 32.43 

3. 
Whether the course curriculum intellectually motivate your 
child 

48 64.86 26 35.14 

4. Was the course curriculum fulfilling your child expectations 52 70.27 22 29.73 
5. Does the course help in developing personality of your child 57 77.03 17 22.97 
6. Were the course is applicable in daily life 61 82.43 13 17.57 

7. 
Whether the child achieved the course outcomes after 
completing the courses 

67 90.54 7 9.46 

8. 
Whether study tour or field visits are necessary for 
enhancing the learning ability of your child 

54 72.97 20 27.03 

9. 
Does the syllabus is relevant to the solution for the local 
problems 

42 56.76 32 43.24 

10. 
Does the your child gets adequate knowledge from the 
course 

61 82.43 13 17.57 

Average %  73.92  26.08 
 

 



 
 
From the above table & daigram it is observed that the on an average 74% parents 

are satisfied with the current content of the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune 
Univesity Pune. 

 
Alumni Feedback: 

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding 
improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to 
provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received total 21 alumni 
online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based 
on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows :  

 

Q. Parameters 

Response In % 

YES NO 

Total % Total % 

1. Was the syllabus updated enough 15 71.43 6 28.57 
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2. Was the course content interesting 14 66.67 7 33.33 

3. Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you 13 61.90 8 38.10 

4. Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations 15 71.43 6 28.57 

5. 
Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post 
graduation / research in the particular subject 18 85.71 3 14.29 

6. 
Did the subject / course help in developing your 
personality 14 66.67 7 33.33 

7. Were the subject applicable in your practical / daily life 17 80.95 4 19.05 

8. 
Were reading material and references regarding 
curriculum / subject easily found 19 90.48 2 9.52 

9. 
Was the subject relevance to your job and the future 
aspirations 14 66.67 7 33.33 

10. 
Does the syllabi is effective in enhancing team work 
abilities 16 76.19 5 23.81 

Average %  73.81  26.19 
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The above table & diagram shows that on an average more than 73% alumni’s 
are satisfied with the current syllabus of the programmes B.A. & B.Com designed by 
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. 
 
Employers Feedback: 

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by 
Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. We have received total 09 employer’s online 
feedback for the current academic year. 
 

Q. Parameters 

Response In % 

YES NO 

Total % Total % 

1. 
Was the curriculum followed by the employee relevant for 
employability? 6 66.67 3 33.33 

2. 
Whether the curriculum is effective in developing innovative 
thinking 7 77.78 2 22.22 

3. 
Does the syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented 
human recourses 8 88.89 1 11.11 

4. 
Whether the syllabus is helpful for development of team work 
abilities 7 77.78 2 22.22 

5. Does the current syllabus is need based 8 88.89 1 11.11 

6. 
Does the syllabus is effective for development of 
entrepreneurship 7 77.78 2 22.22 

7. 
Whether curriculum is effective for development of 
communication skills 6 66.67 3 33.33 

Average %  77.78  22.22 

 

 



 
 
From the above table & diagram it is seen that the 77.78% employer satisfied the 

syllabus design by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.   
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(Mr. S. S.Tawade) 

 
 


